
CAST IRON PUMP

SPARE PARTS DIAGRAM

RAIN
BOW

 P
OOL P

RODUCTS
 P

TY
 LT

D



Key Description Product
Code

1 Motor 4.0kW MEPS2 634040202
1 Motor 5.5kW MEPS2 634040212
1 Motor 7.5kW MEPS2 634040222
1 Motor 11.0kW MEPS2 634040232
2 Motor Slinger (4.0, 5.5, 7.5) 631786
2 Motor Slinger (11kW) 631787
3 Pump Bracket 4.0kW 6345039
3 Pump Bracket 5.5-7.5kW 6345040
3 Pump Bracket 11.0kW 6345041
4 Nut 1/2”UNC Hex SS 6345036
5 Spring Washer 1/2” SS 6345038
6 Bolt 1/2”UNCx1.25” SS 6345037
7 Stud 1/2”UNCx1.5” 6345034
8 Seal Assembly 1.250” (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345032
8 Seal Assembly 1.750” (11.0kW) 6345033
9 Pump Body Gasket 6345025
10 Shaft Sleeve 1.25” OD (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345028
10 Shaft Sleeve 1.75” OD (11.0kW) 6345029
11 External Circlip 1.187” SS (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345030
11 External Circlip 1.75” SS (11.0kW) 6345031
12 Sleeve Gasket 1.25” (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345026
12 Sleeve Gasket 1.75” (11.0kW) 6345027
13 Impeller 154.7mm - 4.0kW MEPS 2 63450210
13 Impeller 154.7mm - 5.5kW MEPS 2 63450220
13 Impeller 147mm - 7.5kW MEPS 2 63450230
13 Impeller 154.7mm - 11.0kW MEPS 2 63450241
14 Washer Gasket 1.19” (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345017
14 Washer Gasket 1.625” (11.0kW) 6345018
15 Impeller Washer 1.1875” SS (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345019
15 Impeller Washer 1.625” SS (11.0kW) 6345020
16 Washer - Stat-O-Seal SS 3/8” (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345015
16 Washer - Stat-O-Seal SS 1/2” (11.0kW) 6345016
17 Bolt 3/8”UNCx1” SS (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345062
17 Bolt 1/2”UNCx1” SS (11.0kW) 6345063
18 Bronze Wear Ring 6345013
19 Plug 1/4” 6345011
20 Plug 1/2” 6345012
21 Pump Housing Assembly 63450100
21 Pump Housing - Cast Iron 6345010
n/s Wet End 4.0kW 6340964
n/s Wet End 5.5kW 6340965
n/s Wet End 7.5kW 6340967
n/s Wet End 11.0kW 6340969
n/s Strainer 6” 6345008
n/s Strainer Housing - Cast Iron 6345057
n/s Strainer Lid - Cast Iron 6345050
n/s Strainer Lid O ring 6345051
n/s Strainer Basket 6345052

RAIN
BOW

 P
OOL P

RODUCTS
 P

TY
 LT

D



Key Description Product
Code

n/s Hold Down Knob 6345053
n/s Strainer Knob Bolt 6345054
n/s Knob Roll Pin 6345056
n/s Spring Washer 3/8” SS 6345035
n/s Flange Gasket 4” ANSI 63453063
n/s Flange Gasket 6” ANSI 63453064
n/s Bolt 3/4”UNCx2.25” 63409204
n/s Spring Washer 3/4” 63409205
n/s Bolt 5/8”UNCx2” Galvanised 63409207
n/s Spring Washer 5/8” 63409208
n/s Key Steel 3/16”x3/16” - Zinc Plated (4.0, 5.5, 7.5kW) 6345065
n/s Key Steel 1/4”x1/4” - Zinc Plated (11.0kW) 6345066

PP Strainer Housing 6” 63450580
4” Flange 63450581
4” threaded 63450582

RAIN
BOW

 P
OOL P

RODUCTS
 P

TY
 LT

D


